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Annex 1: Modification P 43 

Attachment 1: - Modification Proposal P043 Consultation Questions

Name:

Organisation:


Response provided on behalf of:

A
Modification Proposal P043 Provision of AA and EAC data to PDSOs

Question
Response 

Q1
To what extent does the Modification Proposal better facilitate the Applicable BSC Objectives.


Q2
Should the BSC, Code Subsidiary Documents and other Configurable items be changed to require NHHDCs to send AA and EAC data to PDSOs.


Q3
If AA and EAC data is to be sent to the PDSO should it be sent by the Supplier rather than the NHHDC, even though this introduces an additional loop that may be superfluous.


Q4
If AA and EAC data is to be sent to the PDSO should PDSOs no longer receive meter reading data via the D010 flow.


Q5
Would the provision of AA and EAC data to PDSOs raise any issues concerning change of Metering Class or change of NHHDC.


Q6
Which Parties would benefit from the Modification Proposal.


Q7
In the light of the Applicable BSC Objectives, how should any costs (including but not necessarily limited to the cost of changes to central systems) most appropriately be recovered.


B 
Alternative Modification for NHHDCs or NHHDAs to be required to provide PDSOs with a regular ‘snapshot’ of AA and EAC data, e.g. monthly, quarterly or annually

Question
Response 

Q1
To what extent does the Alternative Modification for NHHDCs or NHHDAs to be required to provide PDSOs with a regular ‘snapshot’ of AA and EAC data, e.g. monthly, quarterly or annually, better facilitate the Applicable BSC Objectives.


Q2
Should the BSC, Code Subsidiary Documents and other Configurable items be changed to require NHHDCs or NHHDAs to send AA and EAC data to PDSOs on a monthly, quarterly or annual basis.


Q3
If a regular ‘snapshot’ of AA and EAC data is to be provided to PDSOs should it be sent monthly, quarterly or annually.


Q4
If a regular ‘snapshot’ of AA and EAC data, e.g. monthly, quarterly or annually, is to be provided to PDSOs should it be sent by NHHDCs or NHHDAs.


Q5
If a regular ‘snapshot’ of AA and EAC data is to be sent to PDSOs should PDSOs no longer receive meter reading data via the D010 flow.


Q6
Would the provision of a regular ‘snapshot’ of AA and EAC data, e.g. monthly, quarterly or annually, to PDSOs raise any issues concerning change of Metering Class, change of NHHDC, change of NHHDA or change of metering equipment.


Q7
Which Parties would benefit from the Alternative Modification Proposal.


Q8
In the light of the Applicable BSC Objectives, how should any costs (including but not necessarily limited to the cost of changes to central systems) most appropriately be recovered.


C 
Alternative Proposal for PDSOs to install their own metering systems at Feeder level in their own networks

Question
Response 

Q1
Should PDSOs be asked to install their own metering systems at Feeder level in their own network.


Q2
Which Parties would benefit from the Alternative Proposal.


Q3
How should any costs (including but not necessarily limited to the cost of changes to central systems) most appropriately be recovered.


D Any other issues that should be considered by the VA Modification Group

Issues
Comment 










Attachment 2: Modification Proposal P043 High Level Impact Assessment

When responding would you describe the impact on your processes and systems of implementing Modification Proposal P043, the Alternative Modification and the Alternative Proposal, in particular the timescales for implementation of the proposed changes in your organisation, using the forms overleaf. 

A 
Modification Proposal P043 Provision of AA and EAC data to PDSOs

The implementation of Modification Proposal P043 will / will not impact on our systems and processes.

We would require ___days notice to implement the necessary changes.

Comments:

B 
Alternative Modification for NHHDCs or NHHDAs to be required to provide PDSOs with a regular ‘snapshot’ of AA and EAC data, e.g. monthly, quarterly or annually
The implementation of the Alternative Modification will / will not impact on our systems and processes.

We would require ___days notice to implement the necessary changes.

Comments:

C 
Alternative Proposal for PDSOs to install their own metering systems at Feeder level in their own networks

The implementation of the Alternative Proposal will / will not impact on our systems and processes.

We would require ___days notice to implement the necessary changes.

Comments:

Name:_____________________________________________________________________

Organisation:_________________________________________________________________

Date:___________________________
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